REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORLGENWOLD
SEPTEMBER 22, 2023 @ 9:00 A.M.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

C. ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, July 31, 2023
- Organizational Minutes, July 31, 2023

D. INFORMATION ITEMS

1) Accounts Payable Report

2) Public Works Report

3) Development Update

4) CAO Report

5) Birchcliff Tree Bylaw

6) Resident Letter
E. TABLED ITEMS

1) Council & Legislative

a) Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw

F. REQUESTS FOR DECISION
1) Finance
a) Penalty Waiver Request
2) Council & Legislative
a) Fortis Franchise Agreement
b) IMPC & ISDAB

c) Alberta Municipalities Resolutions
d) Tendering & Procurement Policy



3) Public Works

a) Extra Waste Bin

G. COUNCIL, COMMITTEES AND CORRESPONDENCE
1) Council Reports

a) Mayor Gurevitch
b) Deputy Mayor Ludwig

2) Committee Reports

a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Parkland Regional Library Board

3) Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — October 27, 2023

H. ADJOURNMENT
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
July 31, 2023

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held July 31, 2023, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.
Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig
CAO: Tanner Evans
Finance Manager: Tina Leer
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:10 a.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL
NGC-23-112 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the agenda be adopted as amended:
F.1.C.  Alberta Day
CARRIED
MINUTES
NGC-23-113 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the minutes of the regular meeting
of Council held on June 9, 2023, be approved as presented.
CARRIED
NGC-23-114 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the minutes of the special meeting
of Council held on June 16, 2023, be approved as amended.
CARRIED
NGC-23-115 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the minutes of the Municipal
Planning Commission meeting held on July 24, 2023, be approved as
amended.
CARRIED
INFORMATION ITEMS
1)  Accounts Payable Report
2) Quarterly Financial Report
Council break at 9:37 a.m.
Council reconvened at 9:42 a.m.
3) Development Update
4) CAO Report
NGC-23-116 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council approve the
information items as presented.
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes

July 31, 2023

TABLED ITEMS

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

Bylaw #278-23 Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw

NGC-23-117 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council table for amendments.
CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION
COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

Alberta Municipalities Convention

NGC-23-118 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Mayor Gurevitch attend the
Alberta Municipalities Convention at the Edmonton Convention Centre
September 27-29, 2023, and a pre-convention session on September
26, 2023.

CARRIED

Bentley Fair and Rodeo

NGC-23-119 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Mayor Gurevitch accept the invitation
to attend the Bentley Fair and Rodeo luncheon at the municipal office
on August 10t, 2023.

CARRIED
Alberta Day
NGC-23-120 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council accept the Alberta Day
conversation as information.
CARRIED

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Encroachment Agreement Request — 153 Grand Avenue
NGC-23-121 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council deny the encroachment
agreement request and defer enforcement until after the OSMP is
complete, and further, Council uphold the $1,500 fine previously issued.
CARRIED

COUNCIL REPORTS

Mayor Gurevitch
e Central Alberta Mayors and Reeves
e Walkabout with Municipal Planning Services
e Sylvan Lake Regional Water & Wastewater Commission

Deputy Mayor Ludwig
e Walkabout with Municipal Planning Services

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Parkland Regional Library Board
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes

July 31, 2023
NEXT MEETING
NGC-23-122 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held
on September 22, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-123 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 11:04 a.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
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NGC-23-096
Mayor

NGC-23-097
Mayor

NGC-23-098
Deputy Mayor

NGC-23-099
Assessor

NGC-23-100
Auditor

C-2

SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORGLENWOLD
ORGANIZATIONAL MINUTES
JULY 31, 2023

Minutes of an organizational meeting of Council held on July 31, 2023,
in the Summer Village Administration Office in the Town of Sylvan Lake.

PRESENT: Cyril Gurevitch
Jeff Ludwig

STAFF PRESENT: Tanner Evans, Administrator
Tina Leer, Finance Manager
Teri Musseau, Recording Secretary

CALL TO ORDER

Tanner Evans, C.A.O. called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA
MOVED by Councillor Gurevitch that the agenda was accepted as

presented.
CARRIED

SELECTION OF MAYOR

Tanner Evans, C.A.O., called for nominations for Mayor.
MOVED by Councillor Ludwig that Cyril Gurevitch be appointed as
Mayor.

CARRIED

Tanner Evans turned the meeting over to Mayor.

SELECTION OF DEPUTY MAYOR

Mayor Gurevitch called for nominations for the position of Deputy
Mayor.

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Councillor Ludwig be appointed as
Deputy Mayor.
CARRIED

APPOINTMENT OF ASSESSOR AND AUDITOR FOR THE 2023
FINANCIAL YEAR

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Wild Rose Assessment be
appointed Assessor for the Summer Village of Norglenwold.
CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the Metrix Group be appointed Auditor

for the Summer Village of Norglenwold.
CARRIED
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NGC-23-101
Municipal Planning
Committee

NGC-23-102
SDAB

NGC-23-103
Joint Services
Committee

NGC-23-104
Emergency
Advisory
Committee

NGC-23-105
LREMP
Committee

NGC-23-106
SLIDPC

NGC-23-107
SLRWWC

Initials

C-2

SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORGLENWOLD
ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING MINUTES
Page |2

APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS COMMITTESS, COMMISSIONS AND
BOARDS

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch

THAT the following be appointed to the Municipal Planning Commission:
e Council Representative — Deputy Mayor Ludwig

Council Representative — Councillor ?

Citizen at Large Representative — Lorne Therriault

Citizen at Large Representative — Rob Furness

Citizen at Large Representative - John Begg

Citizen at Large Representative — Ed Thiessen

Citizen at Large Representative — Nav Rattan

Citizen at Large Representative — Stuart McKellar

CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch
THAT the following be appointed to the Subdivision Development
Appeal Board:

e Council Representative — Mayor Gurevitch
Citizen at Large Representative — Toby Lampard
Citizen at Large Representative — Allan MacPherson
Citizen at Large Representative — Janelle Allan
Citizen at Large Representative — Cyndi Teulon
Citizen at Large Representative — Patricia Matthews
Secretary — Teri Musseau

CARRIED

APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS INTERMUNICIPAL COUNCIL
COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS AND BOARDS

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Deputy Mayor Ludwig be appointed as
Summer Village of Norglenwold Representative to the Joint Services
Committee.

CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Mayor Gurevitch, and Deputy Mayor
Ludwig, be appointed as Council Representatives to the Norglenwold

Emergency Advisory Committee.
CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Deputy Mayor Ludwig be appointed as

Council Representatives to the Lacombe Regional Emergency

Management Plan Committee with Mayor Gurevitch as alternate.
CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Mayor Gurevitch be appointed as
Council Representative to the Sylvan Lake Intermunicipal Development
Plan Committee with Deputy Mayor Ludwig as alternate.

CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Mayor Gurevitch be appointed as
Summer Village of Norglenwold Representative to the Sylvan Lake
Regional Water and Wastewater Commission with Deputy Mayor
Ludwig as Alternate.

CARRIED
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SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORGLENWOLD
ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING MINUTES

Page |3
APPOINTMENT TO VARIOUS COMMITTEES AT LARGE
NGC-23-108 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Julie Maplethorpe from the Summer
Parkland Regional  Village of Jarvis Bay be appointed as Council Representative for all five
Library Board summer villages to the Parkland Regional Library Board.
CARRIED
NGC-23-109 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Julie Maplethorpe from the Summer
Sylvan Lake Village of Jarvis Bay be appointed as Council Representative for all five
Library Board summer villages to the Sylvan Lake Library Board.
CARRIED
NGC-23-110 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Ann Zacharias from the Summer
FCSS Board Village of Birchcliff be appointed as Council Representative for all five
summer villages to the Family Community Support Services Board.
CARRIED
ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-111 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have
Adjournment been concluded, the meeting adjourned at 9:10 a.m.
CARRIED

Cyril Gurevitch, Mayor

Tanner Evans, Administrator

Initials
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Administration and Finance
Council Date: September 22, 2023
Information Iltem

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council $ 356,732.09
The following list identifies any payments over $3,000:
1. Brownlee LLP $ 9,986.61
a. SDAB Appeal Re Deck
2. Empringham Disposal Corp $ 3,420.90

a. May Weekly Collection — 1 Public Trash Can
b. June Weekly Collection — 1 Public Trash Can
c. July Office Bin Collection
d. July Weekly Collection of 210 Garbage
e. July Bi-Weekly Collection of 210 Recycling
3. Aldrich, Chris $ 3,000.00
a. Completions Deposit Refund
4. Alberta Parking Lot Services
a. Paint 9 Speed Bumps
b. 27 Stalls & 24 Car Stops
5. Bluerock Planning $
a. August 2023 Annexation
6. Border Paving $
a. Paving of Parking Lot
$
$

>

8,190.00

4,059.72
69,242.25

7. CEN-CON Concrete Inc.
a. Concrete Sidewalk Replacement
8. Empringham Disposal Corp
a. Aug 210 Weekly Garbage Collection
b. Aug 210 Bi Weekly Recycling Collection
c. July Weekly Collection — 1 Public Trash Can
d. Aug Weekly Collection — 1 Public Trash Can
e. Aug Office Bin Collection
9. Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
a. July 10 & 26 Mowing and Trimming
10.Sylvan Lake Regional Water/\Wastewater
a. July 2023 WW Services
11. Triangle Construction Inc.
a. Tree Removal

26,549.25

3,420.90

A

3,150.00

A

5,391.42

A

6,300.00
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12.Red Deer Catholic Regional

a. Tax Requisition
13.Rugged West Maintenance Inc.

a. Aug 4 Buoy Repair

b. Aug 9 & 24 Mowing & Trimming
14. Alberta School Foundation Fund

Council Expense Claims Report:

July Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $ 550.00
= Jeff Ludwig $ 2066.38

August Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $0
= Jeff Ludwig $0

Administrative Recommendations:
Council to accept as information.

Authorities:

$ 5,892.52
$ 3,613.69
$ 130,514.87

MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on

the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 1
Bank Code - MAIN - General Bank
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2009 2023-07-31 Brownlee LLP
552013 261-000-215 - Subdivision Appe SDAB Appeal Re Deck 9,511.06
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 475.55 9,986.61
2010 2023-07-31 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN1036047 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 551.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.57 579.05
2011 2023-07-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
49764 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe May Weekly Collection-1 Pt 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
49765 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz JuneWeekly Collection-1 Pt 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
50393 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M July 2023 Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
51052 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz July's 210 Weekly Garbage 2,289.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe July's 210 Bi-Weekly Recyc 819.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 155.40 3,263.40
Payment Total: 3,420.90
2012 2023-07-31 Government of Alberta
EO07M2V 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: D.R.R. Number: EO07M2V 35.00 35.00
2013 2023-07-31 Municipal Planning Services
1463 297-210-840 - Project Env RSV- Project: Open Space Plan 1,375.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 68.75 1,443.75
2014 2023-07-31 MuniSoft
2023/24-02135 412-100-130 - Shared Training 5 Training -PW3150 & ST, ( 875.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 43.75 918.75
2015 2023-07-31 TD Business Ventures Inc.
12987 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M July 11 & 24 Mowing as Qui 364.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 18.20 382.20
2016 2023-08-18 GreenEarth Landscape Consulting
#01 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In  Office-Maple Tree Planted 1,781.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 89.05 1,870.05
2017 2023-08-22 Government of Alberta
PP17-23 1st 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - First Pa 1,022.28 1,022.28
2018 2023-09-08 Assoc of Summer Villages
NGC-23-082 212-402-220 - Donations to Othe Per Motion NGC-23-082 500.00 500.00
2019 2023-08-31 Aldrich, Chris
1322 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 3,000.00 3,000.00
2020 2023-08-31 Ace Line Locating
5770 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Line Locating 120.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.00 126.00
2021 2023-08-31 Alberta Parking Lot Services
25445 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Paint 9 Speed Bumps 1,800.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 90.00 1,890.00
25483 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Parking Lot-27 Stalls & 24 C 327.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Parking Lot-27 Stalls & 24 C 1,387.80
297-208-840 - Project MSI-Admi Parking Lot-27 Stalls & 24 C 1,746.60
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Parking Lot-27 Stalls & 24 C 1,095.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Parking Lot-27 Stalls & 24 C 1,443.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 300.00 6,300.00
Payment Total: 8,190.00
2022 2023-08-31 Bluerock Planning
0000241 297-201-840 - Project Reserve-/ Annexation-August 2023 3,884.22
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 175.50 4,059.72
2023 2023-08-31 Border Paving
74492 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Parking Lot Paving 3,594.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Parking Lot Paving 15,253.08
297-208-840 - Project MSI-Admi Parking Lot Paving 19,196.59
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Parking Lot Paving 12,034.97
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Parking Lot Paving 15,866.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3,297.25 69,242.25
2024 2023-08-31 Brownlee LLP
553059 261-000-215 - Subdivision Appe SDAB Appeal-Re- Deck DP 334.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 16.75 351.70
2025 2023-08-31 CEN-CON Concrete Inc
011015 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Concrete Sidewalk Replace 1,378.03
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Concrete Sidewalk Replace 5,848.42
297-208-840 - Project MSI-Admi Concrete Sidewalk Replace 7,360.47
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Concrete Sidewalk Replace 4,614.52
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Concrete Sidewalk Replace 6,083.56
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1,264.25 26,549.25
2026 2023-08-31 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN1046063 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 490.78
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 24.54 515.32
2027 2023-08-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
52388 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz Aug's 210 Weekly Garbage 2,289.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe Aug's 210 Bi-Weekly Recyc 819.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz July's 1 Public Trash Can 50.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe Aug's 1 Public Trash Can 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 160.40 3,368.40
51699 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M August 2023 Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
Payment Total: 3,420.90
2028 2023-08-31 Independent Control Services Ltd
45099 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Furnace Spring Inspection 675.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 33.75 708.75
2029 2023-08-31 Lakeview Contracting Inc.
1516 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 1,000.00 1,000.00
2030 2023-08-31 Longhurst Consulting
6602 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
6641 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Phones and Internet 525.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 26.25 551.25
Payment Total: 1,305.05
2031 2023-08-31 MuniSoft
2023/24-02380 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Counter Receipt Paper 141.56
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.08 148.64
2032 2023-08-31 PROTEC Pest Control Services
1009936 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Check Two Traps for Mice 182.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.14 191.94
2033 2023-08-31 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB177947 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 36.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.82 38.31
AB178437 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 30.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.52 32.01
Payment Total: 70.32
2034 2023-08-31 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1346 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro  July 10 & 26 Mowing & Trirr 3,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 150.00 3,150.00
2035 2023-08-31 Sylvan Lake Regional
1849 242-000-260 - Usage Fees July 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
2036 2023-08-31 TD Business Ventures Inc.
13039 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M  Aug 9th Mowing as Quoted: 182.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.10 191.10
2037 2023-08-31 Town of Sylvan Lake
IVC122589 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro July -Ticket#255317 Waste 6.90
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc July -Ticket#255320 Waste 6.90
232-000-200 - Green Space Pro July -Ticket#255881 Waste 6.90
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: July -Ticket#256096 Waste 19.32
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: July -Ticket#256117 Waste 37.26
232-000-200 - Green Space Pro July -Ticket#256320 Waste 11.04
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  July -Ticket#256716Waste - 6.90
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  July -Ticket#256755Waste - 6.90 102.12
2038 2023-08-31 Triangle Construction Inc
1743 232-000-240 - Hazardous Trees Tree Removals in MR Block 6,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 300.00 6,300.00
2039 2023-08-31 Very Good Cleaning
15 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M July 12, 19, 26, Aug 2, 7 ClI 1,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 50.00 1,050.00
2040 2023-08-31 Xandal Backhoe Ltd.
23-906 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Turn Off Valve 351 Last Ch: 75.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 78.75
2041 2023-09-13 Ace Line Locating
5793 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Line Locating 720.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 36.00 756.00
2042 2023-09-13 Black Press Group Ltd
BPI126009 212-400-220 - Election Expense Aug 24 & 31 Notice of Nomi 506.20
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 25.32 531.52
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 4
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2043 2023-09-13 Longhurst Consulting
6844 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
2044 2023-09-13 Raven Printing
98862 212-400-220 - Election Expense Norglenwold Election Ballot: 142.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.10 149.10
2045 2023-09-13 Red Deer Catholic Regional
2023-3 201-100-130 - ASFF Residential Tax Requisition 5,892.52 5,892.52
2046 2023-09-13 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1354 272-000-250 - Buoy Programs ~ Aug 4 Buoy Repair 441.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 22.09 463.69
1351 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro  Aug 9 & 24 Mowing & Trimm 3,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 150.00 3,150.00
Payment Total: 3,613.69
2047 2023-09-13 Town of Sylvan Lake
IVC122972 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre; Waste Transfer-Ticket 2574 8.28
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Waste Transfer-Ticket 2574 8.28
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Waste Transfer-Ticket 2576 16.56
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Waste Transfer-Ticket 2588 9.66
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Waste Transfer-Ticket 2580 57.96
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Waste Transfer-Ticket 2580 12.42
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Waste Transfer-Ticket 2580 8.28
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Waste Transfer-Ticket 2585 6.90 128.34
2048 2023-09-13 Very Good Cleaning
16 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Aug 15, 22 & 29 Cleaning 600.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 630.00
Total Computer Cheque: 167,756.79
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3520 2023-07-31 ATB Mastercard
256565 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; June 20 Water for Office Ev 13.00
412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; July 6 Water for Office Ever 13.00 26.00
006314 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Cake for Owen's Last Day 17.99 17.99
010244 232-000-265 - Sign Program CND Tire-Bolts for Signs 21.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.10 23.09
010615 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Mark's WorkWarehouse-Glc 36.74 36.74
011272 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Canada Post-Registered M 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
011087 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Canada Post-Registered M: 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
011690 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Canadian Tire-Bolt 4.39 4.39
003320 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Canadian Tire-Bolt Returne: -2.19 -2.19
011055 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  CND Tire-Supp. for Setting 59.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.97 62.42
010135 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Boston Pizza-Lunch Meetin 44.33 44.33
012908 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Round-up & Wee 103.97
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 5
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.20 109.17

012144 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire-Head Lamp-Bylav 1.29

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CND Tire-Head Lamp-Bylav 1.30

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire-Head Lamp-Bylav 1.30

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Head Lamp-Bylav 1.30

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: CND Tire-Head Lamp-Bylav 1.30
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.33 6.82
011631 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Boston Pizza-Lunch Meetin 64.04 64.04
44979 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Squeeky Kleen-Toyota Truc 15.00 15.00

105533 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
103 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Petro Canada-Fuel for Toyc 69.08 69.08

020656 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Round-Up 43.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.20 46.19

CA3COBG4IYI 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Under Desk Cable Organize 32.55
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.63 34.18

025809 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Drill Bits 22.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.15 2413

569821 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Lock Nuts 3.52
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.18 3.70

031482 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Little Rocks N' Stuff-Gravel- 20.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 21.40

10031123 226-000-200 - Enforcement Oil Change on Bylaw Truck- 27.52

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Oil Change on Bylaw Truck- 27.53

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc QOil Change on Bylaw Truck- 27.53

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Oil Change on Bylaw Truck- 27.53

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Oil Change on Bylaw Truck- 27.53
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.88 144.52

025548 226-000-200 - Enforcement CO-OP Bylaw Truck Wash 2.19

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CO-OP Bylaw Truck Wash 2.20

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CO-OP Bylaw Truck Wash 2.20

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CO-OP Bylaw Truck Wash 2.20

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre;  CO-OP Bylaw Truck Wash 2.20
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.55 11.54

35986 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Flowers for Mrs. Dufresne 125.19
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.26 131.45

7271950839 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Tanner-ASVA Conference F 299.00

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Julie's-ASVA Conference R 299.00

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Roger's-ASVA Conference | 299.00

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Jim's-ASVA Conference Re 299.00

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Keith's-ASVA Conference R 299.00

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Mike's-ASVA Conference R 299.00

211-201-212 - R & CASVA Cyril's-ASVA Conference R 299.00
211-201-212 - R & CASVA Jeff's-ASVA Conference Re 299.00 2,392.00
7278911859 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Tanner's ALMS Registratior 165.00 165.00
7279066629 212-400-220 - Election Expense Jeff Ludwig's ALMS Registr: 165.00 165.00
7280769779 212-400-220 - Election Expense Cyril Gurevitch's ALMS Reg 165.00 165.00
47903148 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei  AB Land Title 20.00 20.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 6
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
INV212654320 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 21.81
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.09 22.90
2023RMRF 212-400-220 - Election Expense Cyril RMRF Legal Course 395.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.75 414.75
47885677 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  AB Land Title-JB 10.00 10.00
47885786 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  AB Land Titles- JB 10.00 10.00
100073867 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Flowers to Thank for 70 Bin 169.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.50 178.45
47858225 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  AB Land Titles 10.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Titles 10.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc AB Land Titles 20.00 40.00
031529 226-000-200 - Enforcement CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl 2.19
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.20
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.20
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.20
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.20
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.55 11.54
Payment Total: 4,548.10
3542 2023-07-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP15-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3543 2023-07-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP15-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 3,139.34
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,408.00
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 806.34 6,353.68
3544 2023-07-31 Direct Energy
JULY282023-97 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 65.88
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.29 69.17
3545 2023-07-31 Bell Mobility
JULY212023-05 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Router 85.95
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.37 196.68
3546 2023-07-31 Receiver General/OTH
CP7-23 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic July Tax 92.03
312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic July CPP 201.80 293.83
3547 2023-07-31 Town of Sylvan Lake
JULY312023-00 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities July 2023 Water/Sewer 2 Ei 95.78 95.78
3552 2023-07-31 Epcor
JULY272023-86 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 78.27
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.91 82.18
3553 2023-07-31 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
114847283 226-000-200 - Enforcement July Bylaw Fuel 78.35
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit July Bylaw Fuel 78.35
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc July Bylaw Fuel 78.35
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  July Bylaw Fuel 78.35
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: July Bylaw Fuel 78.35
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2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 7
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet July Public Works Fuel 500.34
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 44.61 936.70
3554 2023-08-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP16-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3555 2023-08-31 Meridian
AUG2023 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
3556 2023-08-31 Pitney Works
POSTAGE0803 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shared Postage 2,000.00 2,000.00
3557 2023-08-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP16-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 3,508.47
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,409.54
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 737.15 6,655.16
3558 2023-08-31 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212796403 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 4,696.81 4,696.81
3559 2023-08-31 Worker's Compensation Board
26541309 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
3561 2023-08-14 ATB Mastercard
AUG23-MICRO 412-300-240 - Shared Computel One Portion of Monthly Micr 2.73 2.73
7317676979 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit 2023 ALMS Conference Re: 165.00 165.00
81646404 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Last of the Job Ad for PubW 72.14 72.14
001417 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Sobeys-Cake for Kasey's B' 22.69 22.69
Payment Total: 262.56
3565 2023-08-31 Bell Mobility
AUG132023-36¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3567 2023-08-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP17-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3568 2023-08-31 Bell Mobility
AUG212023-05° 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 20.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Router -50.94
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.02 63.44
3569 2023-08-31 Direct Energy
AUG292023-97¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 69.43
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.47 72.90
3570 2023-08-31 ATB Mastercard
003143 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Walmart-Garbage Bags Etc 140.76
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.09 143.85
573861 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Castle Building-PVC Pipe fc 25.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.30 27.28
004295 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Cleaning Supplies 74.43
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.72 78.15
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 8
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount

004766 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Packing Tape for Office 10.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.55 11.54

008337 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shoppers-Registered Mail 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36

575742 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Castle Bld- Supplies for Floi 19.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 20.98

009132 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shoppers-Registered Mail 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36

010249 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Shoppers-Registered Mail 9.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.50 10.49

010729 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Fruit Tray & Pastries for Tar 29.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.25 31.23

010020 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Balloons for Parade 109.85
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.49 115.34
48038318 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei  AB Land Title-SBC 10.00 10.00
48050861 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  AB Land Title-JB 20.00 20.00

3202226603 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Pitney Bowes Leasing 174.54
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.73 183.27

105927 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging 7.00

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
009738 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Everything H20-Water for C 26.00 26.00

016211 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Canada Post-Registered M: 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36

016947 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Paper Towel etc fc 34.41
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.72 36.13
MICRO-AUG23- 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Aug 2nd Part of Microsoft S 48.30 48.30
48088242 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E AB Land Titles-JB 10.00 10.00
10266873 212-400-220 - Election Expense King's Printer Ecommerce-N\ 36.75 36.75

17146714 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  The B'Nest Florist-Flowers " 76.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.85 80.80
018419 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Sobey's- Cake for B'Day 23.99 23.99
1005459 412-100-130 - Shared Training  ASET-Cert. Eng. Tech Annu 98.75 98.75

018423 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shoppers-Registered Mail-z 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
48074413 261-000-110 - Development Ser AB Land Titles 10.00 10.00

230303575 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Furniture-Outside 998.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 49.90 1,047.90
CEPAO00001086 412-100-130 - Shared Training U OF A - Application-Kara 100.00 100.00

INV216830459 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 22.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.12 23.52

029536 297-209-840 - Project Env RSV- Tim Hortons-Annexation-Cc 62.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.00 64.96
018418 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Bamboo Hut-Lunch With Cc 47.76 47.76

008219 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Tarp 13.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.67 14.16

EXP-080823 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Expedia-Hotel-Tanner for A 416.25
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 20.81 437.06

016022 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - Walmart-30 L Bin 56.96
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

2023-09-13 12:43 PM Batch: 2023-00096 to 2023-00110 Page 9
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.86 59.82
018164 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Garden Pruners 49.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.49
023522 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Chain Saw Fuel 50.15
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.51 52.66
44121 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Blades Power Equip.-Repai 167.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.40 176.36
44122 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Blades Power Equip.-Refun -89.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code -4.50 -94.48
028367 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im - CND Tire-Furniture Locks 78.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.95 82.93
01890 412-300-250 - Shared Facility I  CND Tire-Downspout for Of 20.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.02 21.50
TH082823 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Tim Hortons-Drinks & Donu 33.46 33.46
Payment Total: 3,225.14
3571 2023-08-31 Epcor
AUG12023-908¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 1,076.39
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 53.82 1,130.21
3572 2023-08-31 Epcor
AUG282023-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 73.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.67 77.03
3573 2023-08-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP17-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 3,300.62
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,159.02
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 756.53 6,216.17
3574 2023-08-31 Town of Sylvan Lake
AUG312023-00( 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Aug 2023 Water/Sewer 2 Et 99.53 99.53
3575 2023-08-31 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
10524833 226-000-200 - Enforcement August Bylaw Fuel 109.55
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit August Bylaw Fuel 109.55
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc August Bylaw Fuel 109.55
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  August Bylaw Fuel 109.55
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: August Bylaw Fuel 109.55
412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet August Bylaw Fuel 520.34
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 53.41 1,121.50
3581 2023-09-13 Thiessen, Edward
JULYMPC 261-000-220 - Municipal Plannin July 24 MPC-Rec'd Sept 12 150.00 150.00
3582 2023-09-13 Alberta School Foundation Fund
14551 201-100-130 - ASFF Residential ASFF Residential 130,514.87 130,514.87
3583 2023-09-13 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP18-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3584 2023-09-13 Epcor
SEPT12023-90¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 1,254.07
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 62.70 1,316.77
3585 2023-09-13 Meridian
SEPT2023 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
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OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3586 2023-09-13 Receiver General/OTH
PP18-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 3,472.18
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,102.20
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 737.85 6,312.23
3587 2023-09-13 Very, Haley
AUG2023EXP 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Work Boots for Public Work 187.67 187.67
3588 2023-09-13 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212803421 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,365.77 3,365.77
3589 2023-09-13 Walstra, Kasey
AUG2023EXP 412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Work Boots for Public Work 241.45 241.45
3590 2023-09-13 Worker's Compensation Board
26597617 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
Total Other: 188,975.30
Total MAIN: 356,732.09
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NAME: CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, KC
POSITION: MAYOR

MONTH ENDING: July-2023
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Council Expense Claim Form
